
October 2023 Niagara College, Canada / Griffith University Articulation Agreement 

GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY (GRIFFITH)/NIAGARA COLLEGE, CANADA 
ARTICULATION ARRANGEMENTS 

 
NOTES: CP = Credit Points (80CP is the equivalent of a full-time year of study). 
 Trimester 1 (March), Trimester 2 (July), Trimester 3 (November) 
 College Diploma = 2 years of study. College Advanced Diploma = 3 years of study.  

Niagara College 
Program of Study 

Duration 
of College 

Program/Yrs 
Griffith Degree/Campus 

Duration of 
Griffith 
degree 

Years/CP 

Credit 
Awarded/

CP 

Completion 
Time at 
Griffith 

in Years/CP 

Trimester 
of Entry to 

Griffith 

 
Broadcasting - Radio, 
Television and Film 
(Radio and TV 
Presentation) 
 

 
3 
 

 
Bachelor of Communication and Journalism (1597), 
Gold Coast and Nathan 
 

 
3/240 

 
160 

 

 
1/80 

 

 
1 or  

2 subject to 
application 

 
Business 
 
Business - Accounting 
 
Business - Sales and 
Marketing 
 
Business Administration 
- Human Resources 
 
Business Administration 
- International Business 
 
Business Administration 
- Marketing 
 
Business Administration 
- Supply Chain and 
Operations Management  
 

 
2 
 
2 
 
2 
 
 
3 
 
 
3 
 
 
3 
 
 
3 

 
Bachelor of Business (1632), all majors available,  
Gold Coast, Nathan and Online 

 
**Depending on choice of major/extended major and/or 
a student’s requirement to meet professional body 
accreditation requirements, a student may need to 
complete additional Griffith courses resulting in a longer 
duration at Griffith than listed in this Schedule. 
 
All students will be provided with an approved course 
completion pathway at time of offer of admission into a 
Griffith program. 
 

 
3/240CP 

 
 
 

 
120** 

 
120** 

 
120** 

 
 

160** 
 
 

160** 
 
 

160** 
 
 

160** 
 

 
1.5/120 

 
1.5/120 

 
1.5/120 

 
 

1/80 
 
 

1/80 
 
 

1/80 
 
 

1/80 
 

 
1 or 2 

 
1 or 2 

 
1 or 2 

 
 

1 or 2 
 
 

1 or 2 
 
 

1 or 2 
 
 

1 or 2 
 

 
Community and Justice 
Studies (Correctional 
Worker) 
 

 
2 

 
Bachelor of Criminology and Criminal Justice (1112), 
Gold Coast, Mt Gravatt and Online 
 

 
3/240 

 
120 

 

 
1.5/120 

 

 
1 or 2 
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Child and Youth Care 
 

 
3 

 
Bachelor of Child, Youth and Family Practice (1637), 
Logan 

 
Bachelor of Human Services (1394), Gold Coast, Logan 
and Online 
 

 
3/240 

 
 

3/240 

 
160 

 
 

160 

 
1/80 

 
 

1/80 

 
1 or 2 

 
 

1 or 2 

 
Environmental 
Technician – Field and 
Laboratory (Co-op) 
 

 
2 

 
Bachelor of Environmental Science (1547), Gold Coast 
and Nathan 
 

 
3/240 

 
120 

 
1.5/120 

 
1 or 2 

 
Graphic Design 

 
3 

 
Bachelor of Design (1189), Visual Communication 
Design major, Gold Coast and South Bank 
 

 
3/240 

 
160 

 

 
1/80 

 

 
1 or 2 

 

 
Hospitality - Hotel and 
Restaurant Operations 
 

 
2 
 

 
Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel 
Management (1408), Gold Coast, Nathan and Online 
 

 
3/240 

 

 
120 

 

 
1.5/120 

 

 
1 or 2 

 
Journalism 

 
2 

 
Bachelor of Communication and Journalism (1597), 
Gold Coast and Nathan 
 
*Trimester 2 intake only due to GU course prerequisites 
 

 
3/240 

 
120 

 
1.5/120 

 
2* 

 
Police Foundations 
 

 
2 

 
Bachelor of Criminology and Criminal Justice (1112), 
Gold Coast, Mt Gravatt and Online 
 

 
3/240 

 
120 

 

 
1.5/120 

 

 
1 or 2 

 

 
Protection, Security and 
Investigations 
 

 
2 

 
Bachelor of Criminology and Criminal Justice (1112), 
Gold Coast, Mt Gravatt and Online 
 

 
3/240 

 
120 

 

 
1.5/120 

 

 
1 or 2 

 

 
Social Service Worker 

 
2 
 

 
Bachelor of Human Services (1394), Gold Coast, Logan 
and Online 
 

 
3/240 

 

 
120 

 

 
1.5/120 

 

 
1 or 2 

 
Tourism Management - 
Business Development 
 

 
2 

 
Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel 
Management (1408), Gold Coast. Nathan and Online 
 

 
3/240 

 
120 

 
1.5/120 

 
1 or 2 

 

 
The above arrangements will remain current whilst both institutions offer the programs listed above, at time of major change these arrangements will need to be reviewed  


