<u>GRIFFITH UNIVERSITY (GRIFFITH)/NIAGARA COLLEGE, CANADA</u> <u>ARTICULATION ARRANGEMENTS</u>

NOTES: CP = Credit Points (80CP is the equivalent of a full-time year of study). Trimester 1 (March), Trimester 2 (July), Trimester 3 (November) College Diploma = 2 years of study. College Advanced Diploma = 3 years of study.

Niagara College Program of Study	Duration of College Program/Yrs	Griffith Degree/Campus	Duration of Griffith degree Years/CP	Credit Awarded/ CP	Completion Time at Griffith in Years/CP	Trimester of Entry to Griffith
Broadcasting - Radio, Television and Film (Radio and TV Presentation)	3	Bachelor of Communication and Journalism (1597), Gold Coast and Nathan	3/240	160	1/80	1 or 2 subject to application
Business Business - Accounting	2 2	Bachelor of Business (1632), all majors available, Gold Coast, Nathan and Online	3/240CP	120** 120**	1.5/120 1.5/120	1 or 2 1 or 2
Business - Sales and Marketing	2	**Depending on choice of major/extended major and/or a student's requirement to meet professional body accreditation requirements, a student may need to		120**	1.5/120	1 or 2
Business Administration - Human Resources	3	complete additional Griffith courses resulting in a longer duration at Griffith than listed in this Schedule.		160**	1/80	1 or 2
Business Administration - International Business	3	All students will be provided with an approved course completion pathway at time of offer of admission into a Griffith program.		160**	1/80	1 or 2
Business Administration - Marketing	3			160**	1/80	1 or 2
Business Administration - Supply Chain and Operations Management	3			160**	1/80	1 or 2
Community and Justice Studies (Correctional Worker)	2	Bachelor of Criminology and Criminal Justice (1112), Gold Coast, Mt Gravatt and Online	3/240	120	1.5/120	1 or 2

Child and Youth Care	3	Bachelor of Child, Youth and Family Practice (1637), Logan	3/240	160	1/80	1 or 2
		Bachelor of Human Services (1394), Gold Coast, Logan and Online	3/240	160	1/80	1 or 2
Environmental Technician – Field and Laboratory (Co-op)	2	Bachelor of Environmental Science (1547), Gold Coast and Nathan	3/240	120	1.5/120	1 or 2
Graphic Design	3	Bachelor of Design (1189), Visual Communication Design major, Gold Coast and South Bank	3/240	160	1/80	1 or 2
Hospitality - Hotel and Restaurant Operations	2	Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management (1408), Gold Coast, Nathan and Online	3/240	120	1.5/120	1 or 2
Journalism	2	Bachelor of Communication and Journalism (1597), Gold Coast and Nathan *Trimester 2 intake only due to GU course prerequisites	3/240	120	1.5/120	2*
Police Foundations	2	Bachelor of Criminology and Criminal Justice (1112), Gold Coast, Mt Gravatt and Online	3/240	120	1.5/120	1 or 2
Protection, Security and Investigations	2	Bachelor of Criminology and Criminal Justice (1112), Gold Coast, Mt Gravatt and Online	3/240	120	1.5/120	1 or 2
Social Service Worker	2	Bachelor of Human Services (1394), Gold Coast, Logan and Online	3/240	120	1.5/120	1 or 2
Tourism Management - Business Development	2	Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management (1408), Gold Coast. Nathan and Online	3/240	120	1.5/120	1 or 2

The above arrangements will remain current whilst both institutions offer the programs listed above, at time of major change these arrangements will need to be reviewed